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ROUTE 31 | CRANSTON STREET 
Route 31 operates between the Brewery Parkade in Cranston and Kennedy Plaza in downtown Providence. It 
provides direct, straightforward service through a high-density residential corridor, and is anchored at its outer 
end by a strong shopping destination, the Brewery Parkade. Increasing frequency on Route 31 would relieve 
overcrowding on some trips.  

Proposed Changes 

 Increase frequency to every 15 minutes during the day, and 30 minutes during the evening.  

 Designate Route 31 as a Key Corridor route, making it eligible for enhanced passenger amenities and other 
Rapid Bus type upgrades in the future. 

 Uncouple from Route 56 Chalkstone in order to provide more frequent service on Route 31.  

Before and After Statistics 

 EXISTING PROPOSED 
   

Span of Service 
Weekday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

 

 
5:36 AM – 11:40 PM 
5:43 AM – 10:38 PM 
7:09 AM – 8:18 PM 

 
5:30 AM – 12:00 AM 
6:00 AM – 10:30 PM 
7:00 AM – 8:30 PM 

Headways 
Weekday 

AM Peak 
Midday 
PM Peak 
Evening 

Saturday 
Sunday 

 

 
 

1-22 
9-19 
9-22 

12-50 
21-56 

48 

 
 

15 
15 
15 
30 
30 
45 

Related Changes 

 Route 18 Union Avenue will also provide service on the inner portion of Cranston Street at a 30 minute 
frequency during peak hours, 45 minutes during the midday, and 60 minutes during the evening. 
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